# OP \$65.00 4950486

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Main Street Accessories, LLC		09/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Becker Glove International, LLC	
Street Address:	401 Hazelwood Logistics Ctr #900	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4950486	COLD FRONT
Registration Number:	3804145	COLD FRONT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-854-8612

**Email:** jml@carmodymacdonald.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Lang

Address Line 1: 120 S Central Ave Ste 1800
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lang, Julia M
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Lang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2023

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment - Main Street Accessories, LLC - signed (3860727x9DB39)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Main Street Accessories, LLC - signed (3860727x9DB39)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Main Street Accessories, LLC - signed (3860727x9DB39)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Main Street Accessories, LLC - signed (3860727x9DB39)#page4.tif

### INTERCOMPANY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intercompany Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "*Trademark Assignment*"), dated as of September 26, 2023, is made by Main Street Accessories, LLC ("*Assignor*"), an Arizona limited liability company, in favor of Becker Glove International, LLC ("*Assignee*"), a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the manager and sole member of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns Trademarks (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks to Assignor, and Assignor accepts such assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
  - (a) the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 (the "*Trademarks*"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;
  - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
  - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
  - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Intercompany Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

MAIN STREET ACCESSORIES, LLC,

an Arizona limited liability company

By: Jonathan M Flom

By: Jonathan M Flom (Sep 27, 2023 (203)

Name: Jonathan M. Flom

Title: Manager

BECKER GLOVE INTERNATIONAL, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Jonathan M. Flom

By: Jonathan M. Flom (385, 27, 2023 12, 04 (.0.1))

Name: Jonathan M. Flom

Title: Manager

## SCHEDULE 1

### Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
COLD FRONT	United States	3804145	June 15, 2010
COLD FRONT	United States	4950486	May 3, 2016

# Trademark Assignment - Main Street Accessories, LLC

Final Audit Report 2023-09-27

Created: 2023-09-27

By: Julia Lang (jml@carmodymacdonald.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAOajybUr3jWo3-c6ieWiywxuhX8naMJy\_

# "Trademark Assignment - Main Street Accessories, LLC" History

- Document created by Julia Lang (jml@carmodymacdonald.com) 2023-09-27 4:58:47 PM GMT- IP address: 24.182.141.18
- Document emailed to jon.flom@beckerglove.com for signature 2023-09-27 4:59:28 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jon.flom@beckerglove.com 2023-09-27 5:04:23 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.66.126
- Signer jon.flom@beckerglove.com entered name at signing as Jonathan M Flom 2023-09-27 5:04:54 PM GMT- IP address: 99.11.0.57
- Document e-signed by Jonathan M Flom (jon.flom@beckerglove.com)

  Signature Date: 2023-09-27 5:04:56 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 99.11.0.57
- Agreement completed. 2023-09-27 5:04:56 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 09/27/2023